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COKN IMPORTED AND EXPORTED.
AN ACCOUNT shewing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal,

Imported into each division of the United Kingdom; and the Quantities of British
and Foreign Corn and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom,
in the Week ended the 2d January 1869.

Wheat
Barley
Oate
RvezV
Pease . .
Beans
Indian Corn
Buckwheat

Total of Corn (ex- )
elusive of Malt)... /

Wheatmeal or Flour
Barley Meal
Oat Meal
Rye Meal
Pea Meal
Beau Meal
Indian Corn Meal ...
Buckwheat Meal ..,

Total of Meal...

Total of Corn and]
Meal (exclusive of >
Malt) 1

Malt (entered by )
the Quarter) /

QUANTITIES IMPORTED INTO

England.

Cwt.
278,131
171,443
149,452
15,582
22,048
33,462

.177,846
456

848,420

Cwt.
61,955

3
13

102
4

62,077

910,497

Quarters.

Scotland.

Cwt.
79,956
11,364

2,000
11,095
18,721
12,145

135,281

Cwt.
17,643

'" 1

17,644

152,925

Quarters.

Ireland.

Cwt.
86,061

325

87,590

173,976

Cwt.
50

50

174,026

Quarters.

The
United

Kingdom.

Cwt.
444.148
183,132
149,452
17,582
33,143
52,183

277,581
456

1,157,677

Cwt.
79,648

3
13

103
4

79,771

1,237,448

Quarters.

QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM
THE UNITED KINGDOM.

British.

Cwt.
133
383

1,736

'" 73

2,325

Cwt.
400

'" 36
5

441

2,766

Quarters.
835

Colonial
aud

Foreign.

Cwt.
443

3,395
138

8

3,984

Cwt.
43

43

4,027

Quarters.

Total
Exported.

Cwt.
576

3,778
1,874

81

6,309

Cwt.
443

'" 36
5

484

6,793

Quarters.
835

Office of the Inspector-General of Imports and Exports,
Custom-house, London, January 4, 1869.

EDW. BERNARD, Inspector-General.

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT for the Years 1865, 1866, 1867, and 1868, of
the Quantities Sold and Average Prices of BRITISH CORN in the Towns from which
Returns are received under the Act of the 27th and 28th Victoria, cap. 87.

YEAR.

1865
1866
1867
1868

QUANTITIES SOLD.

WHEAT.

Qrs.

3,579,623
3,134,557
2,724,673
2,679,907"

BARLEY.

Qrs.

1,768,277
1,723,646
1,575,733
1,665,506

OATS.

Qra.

277,315
254,722
284,776
249,867

AVERAGE PRICE.

WHEAT.

s. d.

41 10
49 11
64 5
63 9

BARLEY.

a. d.

29 9
37 5
40 0
43 0

OATS.

o. d.

21 10
24 7
26 0
28 1

Statistical and Corn Department, Board of Trade,
January 4, 1869.

A. W. FONBLANQUE,
Comptroller of Corn Returns.


