CORN IMPORTED AND EXPORTED.

AN ACCOUNT shewing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal, Imported into each division of the United Kingdom; and the Quantities of British and Foreign Corn and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom, in the Week ended the 2d January 1869.

	Qτ	JANTITIES	IMPORTED	QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM THE UNITED KINGDOM.			
	England.	Scotland.	Ireland.	The United Kingdom.	British.	Colonial and Foreign.	Total Exported.
Wheat Barley Oatz Rye. Pease Beans Indian Corn Buckwheat Beer or Bigg	Cwt. 278,131 171,443 149,452 15,582 22,048 33,462 177,846 456	Cwt. 79,956 11,364 2,000 11,095 18,721 12,145	Cwt. 86,061 325 87,590	Cwt. 444,148 183,132 149,452 17,582 33,143 52,183 277,581 456	Cwt. 133 383 1,736 73	Cwt. 443 3,395 138 8	Cwt. 576 3,778 1,874 81
Total of Corn (ex- clusive of Malt)	848,420	135,281	173,976	1,157,677	2,325	3,984	6,309
Wheatmeal or Flour Barley Meal Oat Meal Rye Meal Pea Meal Bean Meal Indian Corn Meal Buckwheat Meal Total of Meal.	Cwt. 61,955 3 13 102 4	Cwt. 17,643 1 17,644	Cwt. 50 550	Cwt. 79,648 3 13 103 4 79,771	Cwt. 400 36 5 441	Cwt. 43 43	Cwt. 443 36 5 484
Total of Corn and Meal (exclusive of Malt)	910,497	152,925	174,026	1,237,448	2,766	4,027	6,793
Malt (entered by) the Quarter)	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters. 835	Quarters.	Quarters. 835

EDW. BERNARD, Inspector-General.

Office of the Inspector-General of Imports and Exports, Custom-house, London, January 4, 1869.

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT for the Years 1865, 1866, 1867, and 1868, of the Quantities Sold and Average Prices of BRITISH CORN in the Towns from which Returns are received under the Act of the 27th and 28th Victoria, cap. 87.

YEAR.		QT	ANTITIES SOL	AVERAGE PRICE.				
		WHEAT.	BARLEY.	OATS.	WHEAT.	BARLEY.	OATS.	
			Qrs.	Qrs.	Qrs.	s. d.	s. d.	s. d.
1865	•••	•••	3,579,623	1,768,277	277,315	41 10	29 9	21 10
1866	•••	•••	3,134,557	1,723,646	254,722	49 11	37 5	24 7
1867	•••		2,724,673	1,575,733	284,776	64 5	40 0	26 0
1868	•••	•••	2,679,907	1,665,506	249,867	63 9	43 0	28 1